TECHNICAL DATA SHEET:
FINISH HEX NUTS
ZINC, GALVANIZED & STAINLESS STEEL
Doc: FinishHexNutsTDS  |  Version Date: 05/29/24  |  Page 1 of 4
www.allfasteners.com  |  Customer Service 888.859.6060
DIMENSIONAL DATA
Finished Hex Nuts are six-sided internally threaded fasteners. Nuts are classified as finish hex nuts when the diameter is the nominal nut size, the
nut thickness is 0.875 of diameter, and the width across the flats is 1.5 of diameter.

Doc: FinishHexNutsTDS  |  Version Date: 05/29/24  |  Page 3 of 4
www.allfasteners.com  |  Customer Service 888.859.6060
TABLE 5: ORDERING INFORMATION OF FINISH HEX NUTS ZINC
PART # SIZE WAF* HEIGHT QUANTITY / BOX
2FHN1420 1/4-20 7/16 7/32 100 / Box
2FHN5618 5/16-18 1/2 17/64 100 / Box
2FHN3816 3/8-16 9/16 21/64 100 / Box
2FHN7614 7/16-14 11/16 3/8 50 / Box
2FHN1213 1/2-13 3/4 7/16 50 / Box
2FHN5811 5/8-11 15/16 35/64 25 / Box
2FHN3410 3/4-10 1-1/8 41/64 20 / Box
2FHN7809 7/8-9 1-5/16 3/4 15 / Box
2FHN0108 1-8 1-1/2 55/64 10 / Box
BULK QUANTITY / CARTON
2FHN3816-B 3/8-16 9/16 21/64 3000 / Carton
* Width Across Flats
TABLE 6: ORDERING INFORMATION OF FINISH HEX NUTS HOT DIP GALVANIZED
PART # SIZE WAF* HEIGHT QUANTITY / BOX
2FHNG1420 1/4-20 7/16 7/32 100 / Box
2FHNG5618 5/16-18 1/2 17/64 100 / Box
2FHNG3816 3/8-16 9/16 21/64 100 / Box
2FHNG1213 1/2-13 3/4 7/16 50 / Box
2FHNG5811 5/8-11 15/16 35/64 25 / Box
2FHNG3410 3/4-10 1-1/8 41/64 20 / Box
2FHNG7809 7/8-9 1-5/16 3/4 15 / Box
2FHNG0108 1-8 1-1/2 55/64 10 / Box
* Width Across Flats
Note: WAF and height are approximate due to the galvanizing coating.
ORDERING INFORMATION ZINC PLATED - GRADE 2
ORDERING INFORMATION STEEL HOT DIP GALVANIZED
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET:
FINISH HEX NUTS
ZINC, GALVANIZED & STAINLESS STEEL
Doc: FinishHexNutsTDS  |  Version Date: 05/29/24  |  Page 4 of 4
www.allfasteners.com  |  Customer Service 888.859.6060
ORDERING INFORMATION STAINLESS STEEL 18-8
TABLE 8: ORDERING INFORMATION OF FINISH HEX NUTS 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL
PART # SIZE WAF* HEIGHT QUANTITY / BOX
2FHNS21420 1/4-20 7/16 7/32 100 / Box
2FHNS25618 5/16-18 1/2 17/64 100 / Box
2FHNS23816 3/8-16 9/16 21/64 100 / Box
2FHNS21213 1/2-13 3/4 7/16 50 / Box
2FHNS25811 5/8-11 15/16 35/64 25 / Box
2FHNS23410 3/4-10 1-1/8 41/64 20 / Box
2FHNS20108 1-8 1-1/2 55/64 10 / Box
TABLE 7: ORDERING INFORMATION OF FINISH HEX NUTS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
PART # SIZE WAF* HEIGHT QUANTITY / BOX
2FHNS43816 3/8-16 9/16 21/64 100 / Box
2FHNS41213 1/2-13 3/4 7/16 50 / Box
2FHNS45811 5/8-11 15/16 35/64 25 / Box
ORDERING INFORMATION STAINLESS STEEL 316
* Width Across Flats
* Width Across Flats